Active Grants Q2 FY 24-25

Name v | Grantor v Project(s) v Total Awar.. v AwardedD... s~ End Date v | Award Type v Award Stat... v

I Department(s): Community Development

LEAP Grant .
) ) ) Housing Element
Housing State of California $150,000.00 7/1/2020 12/31/2024 Grant Approved

Update
Development
Pass A
ARPA - Riverside County of as§ rea
. : Business $1,700,000.00 9/12/2023 12/11/2025 Grant Approved
County Award Riverside ARPA
Resource Center
FY 23-24
. US Department of
Community Housing and City Sidewalk
ousing an
Development g y $558,736.00 7/1/2023 6/30/2026 Grant Approved
Urban Improvements
Block Grant
Development
(CDBG)
FY 24-25
B it US Department of
ommunity Housing and City Sidewalk
Development $151,223.00 9/24/2024 6/30/2025 Grant Approved
Urban Improvements
Block Grant Devel ;
(CDBG) evelopmen
California

Solar Permitting
Software $60,000.00 1/2/2023 5/31/2027 Grant Approved
Implementation

Automated Permit  California Energy
Processing Commission
(CalAPP) Program

I Department(s): Community Services

Outdoor
National Park

Recreation Legacy Sa lonatrarks Stewart Park $3,100,000.00 9/25/2024 12/31/2027 Grant Approved
ervice

Program Grant

I Department(s): PD

29 &e of Traffic Office of Traffic PD Traffic Safety $80,000.00 10/1/2023 9/30/2024 Grant Approved
@Rty (OTS) Safety CA Activities
=



29

FY2024

Officer Wellness
and Mental
Health Grant
Program

JAG23 Program

Supplemental
Local Law
Enforcement
Funding (SLESA)/
Citizens Option
For Public Safety
Funding (COPS)

Ballistic Vest
Program (BVP)
FY23/24

Ballistic Vest
Program BVP

Selective Traffic
Enforcement
Program - OTS
2025 (STEP)

BJA FY 22 Edward
Byrne Memorial
Justice Assistance
Grant Program -
Local Solicitation

Board of State
and Community
Corrections

US Department of
Justice

State of California

Bureau of Justice
Assistance (BJA)

Bureau of Justice
Assistance (BJA)

Office of Traffic

Safety CA

Bureau of Justice
Assistance (BJA)

Officer Wellness
Activities

Force Operations
& De-escalation
Training
Equipment

CA Local Law
Enforcement
Activies

Ballistic Vests

Ballistic Vests

PD Selective
Traffic
Enforcement
Activities

PD Equipment

$35,104.00

$12,197.00

$185,635.00

$3,610.18

$8,228.91

$167,000.00

$10,633.00

12/21/2022

11/7/2023

7/1/2023

4/1/2023

9/26/2024

10/1/2024

8/11/2022

12/1/2025

9/30/2026

6/30/2024

8/31/2025

7/31/2026

9/30/2025

9/30/2026

Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved
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State Homeland
Security Program
(SHSP) - Fiscal
Year 2023

Department of
Homeland
Security

Community
Emergency
Response Team
Training

Department(s): Public Works

SB 1383 Local
Assistance

Beverage
Container
Recycling
City/County
Payment Program

Beverage
Container
Recycling
City/County
Payment Program

ARPA Funding -
Riverside County
Community
Improvement
Designation

SB 1383 Local
Assistance Grant
2 (FY22-23)

Riv County Flood
Control Grant

Beverage
Container
Recycling
City/County
Payment Program

CalRecycle

CalRecycle

CalRecycle

County of
Riverside ARPA

CalRecycle

County of

Riverside

CalRecycle

Organic Waste
Disposal Activities

Community Clean
Up

Community Clean
Up

City Hall ADA
Ramps

Organic Waste
Disposal Activities

Beaumont Master
Drainage Plan
Line 2 Stage 1

Community Clean
Up

$7,859.00

$75,280.00

$13,342.00

$13,937.00

$400,000.00

$154,625.00

$5,000,000.00

$14,497.00

71812024

4/1/2022

4/1/2022

4/1/2023

10/31/2023

5/1/2024

7/1/2019

3/11/2024

5/31/2025

11/1/2024

3/1/2024

3/1/2025

12/31/2026

4/1/2026

7/31/2024

2/28/2026

Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved
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FY204 Economic
Development
Initiative -
Community
Project Funding

2022 NHFP Trade
Corridor
Enhancement
Program (TCEP)

2022 Trade
Corridor
Enhancement
Program (TCEP)

SB 125 Transit
and Intercity Rail
Capital Program
(TIRCP)

Measure A MARA

US Department of
Housing and
Urban
Development

US Dept. of
Transportation

California
Transportation
Commission

California State
Transportation
Agency (CalSTA)

Riverside County
Transportation
Commission

Department(s): Transit

LCTOP FY 22-23

State of Good
Repair (SGR) FY
23-24

Carl Moyer

SB125 Transit
Zero-Emission
Infrastructure

CalTrans/RCTC

CalTrans/RCTC

SoCal Gas

State of California

Second Street
Expansion

Potrero

Potrero

Potrero

Second Street
Expansion

Discounted Fare
Promotion

Vehicle Lifts Ph 2.

CNG Station

City Transit Yard

$1,000,000.00

$26,000,000.00

$7,500,000.00

$5,000,000.00

$1,500,000.00

$323,000.00

$60,000.00

$599,941.00

$10,300,000.00

10/8/2024

6/29/2023

6/29/2023

7/123/2024

6/14/2023

10/27/2023

10/26/2023

11/19/2021

9/20/2024

8/31/2032

11/30/2026

11/30/2026

10/31/2027

1/10/2030

6/30/2026

6/30/2025

6/25/2025

6/30/2029

Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved
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State of Good

) CalTrans/RCTC
Repair (SGR)
SGR - Preventative
Maintenance CalTrans/RCTC

24/25

4@» 50 v

Bus Stop

o $60,000.00
Amenities

Preventative
Maintenance for $61,500.00
City Fleet

7/1/2023

9/20/2024

6/30/2026

6/30/2026

Grant

Grant

Approved

Approved
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