A	Active Grants Q2 FY 24-25									
	Name	Grantor	Project(s) 🗸	Total Awar 🗸	Awarded D 🗸	End Date 🗸	Award Type 🗸	Award Stat 🗸		
	Department(s): Community Development									
	LEAP Grant Housing Development	State of California	Housing Element Update	\$150,000.00	7/1/2020	12/31/2024	Grant	Approved		
	ARPA - Riverside County Award	County of Riverside ARPA	Pass Area Business Resource Center	\$1,700,000.00	9/12/2023	12/11/2025	Grant	Approved		
	FY 23-24 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG)	US Department of Housing and Urban Development	City Sidewalk Improvements	\$558,736.00	7/1/2023	6/30/2026	Grant	Approved		
	FY 24-25 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG)	US Department of Housing and Urban Development	City Sidewalk Improvements	\$151,223.00	9/24/2024	6/30/2025	Grant	Approved		
	California Automated Permit Processing (CalAPP) Program	California Energy Commission	Solar Permitting Software Implementation	\$60,000.00	1/2/2023	5/31/2027	Grant	Approved		
	Department(s): Community Services									
_	Outdoor Recreation Legacy Program Grant	National Parks Service	Stewart Park	\$3,100,000.00	9/25/2024	12/31/2027	Grant	Approved		
	Department(s): PD									
29	Office of Traffic	Office of Traffic Safety CA	PD Traffic Safety Activities	\$80,000.00	10/1/2023	9/30/2024	Grant	Approved		

FY2024

Officer Wellness and Mental Health Grant Program	Board of State and Community Corrections	Officer Wellness Activities	\$35,104.00	12/21/2022	12/1/2025	Grant	Approved
JAG23 Program	US Department of Justice	Force Operations & De-escalation Training Equipment	\$12,197.00	11/7/2023	9/30/2026	Grant	Approved
Supplemental Local Law Enforcement Funding (SLESA)/ Citizens Option For Public Safety Funding (COPS)	State of California	CA Local Law Enforcement Activies	\$185,635.00	7/1/2023	6/30/2024	Grant	Approved
Ballistic Vest Program (BVP) FY23/24	Bureau of Justice Assistance (BJA)	Ballistic Vests	\$3,610.18	4/1/2023	8/31/2025	Grant	Approved
Ballistic Vest Program BVP	Bureau of Justice Assistance (BJA)	Ballistic Vests	\$8,228.91	9/26/2024	7/31/2026	Grant	Approved
Selective Traffic Enforcement Program - OTS 2025 (STEP)	Office of Traffic Safety CA	PD Selective Traffic Enforcement Activities	\$167,000.00	10/1/2024	9/30/2025	Grant	Approved
BJA FY 22 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Program - Local Solicitation	Bureau of Justice Assistance (BJA)	PD Equipment	\$10,633.00	8/11/2022	9/30/2026	Grant	Approved

	State Homeland Security Program (SHSP) - Fiscal Year 2023	Department of Homeland Security	Community Emergency Response Team Training	\$7,859.00	7/8/2024	5/31/2025	Grant	Approved
	Department	(s): Public Wo	rks					
_	SB 1383 Local Assistance	CalRecycle	Organic Waste Disposal Activities	\$75,280.00	4/1/2022	11/1/2024	Grant	Approved
	Beverage Container Recycling City/County Payment Program	CalRecycle	Community Clean Up	\$13,342.00	4/1/2022	3/1/2024	Grant	Approved
	Beverage Container Recycling City/County Payment Program	CalRecycle	Community Clean Up	\$13,937.00	4/1/2023	3/1/2025	Grant	Approved
	ARPA Funding - Riverside County Community Improvement Designation	County of Riverside ARPA	City Hall ADA Ramps	\$400,000.00	10/31/2023	12/31/2026	Grant	Approved
	SB 1383 Local Assistance Grant 2 (FY22-23)	CalRecycle	Organic Waste Disposal Activities	\$154,625.00	5/1/2024	4/1/2026	Grant	Approved
	Riv County Flood Control Grant	County of Riverside	Beaumont Master Drainage Plan Line 2 Stage 1	\$5,000,000.00	7/1/2019	7/31/2024	Grant	Approved
29	Beverage Container Recycling City/County Payment Program	CalRecycle	Community Clean Up	\$14,497.00	3/11/2024	2/28/2026	Grant	Approved

	FY204 Economic Development Initiative - Community Project Funding	US Department of Housing and Urban Development	Second Street Expansion	\$1,000,000.00	10/8/2024	8/31/2032	Grant	Approved
	2022 NHFP Trade Corridor Enhancement Program (TCEP)	US Dept. of Transportation	Potrero	\$26,000,000.00	6/29/2023	11/30/2026	Grant	Approved
	2022 Trade Corridor Enhancement Program (TCEP)	California Transportation Commission	Potrero	\$7,500,000.00	6/29/2023	11/30/2026	Grant	Approved
	SB 125 Transit and Intercity Rail Capital Program (TIRCP)	California State Transportation Agency (CalSTA)	Potrero	\$5,000,000.00	7/23/2024	10/31/2027	Grant	Approved
	Measure A MARA	Riverside County Transportation Commission	Second Street Expansion	\$1,500,000.00	6/14/2023	1/10/2030	Grant	Approved
	Department	t(s): Transit						
	LCTOP FY 22-23	CalTrans/RCTC	Discounted Fare Promotion	\$323,000.00	10/27/2023	6/30/2026	Grant	Approved
	State of Good Repair (SGR) FY 23-24	CalTrans/RCTC	Vehicle Lifts Ph 2.	\$60,000.00	10/26/2023	6/30/2025	Grant	Approved
	Carl Moyer	SoCal Gas	CNG Station	\$599,941.00	11/19/2021	6/25/2025	Grant	Approved
29	SB125 Transit Zero-Emission Infrastructure	State of California	City Transit Yard	\$10,300,000.00	9/20/2024	6/30/2029	Grant	Approved

e of Good air (SGR)	CalTrans/RCTC	Bus Stop Amenities	\$60,000.00	7/1/2023	6/30/2026	Grant	Approved
R - Preventative ntenance 25	CalTrans/RCTC	Preventative Maintenance for City Fleet	\$61,500.00	9/20/2024	6/30/2026	Grant	Approved
1	50						1 - 33 of 33 items